Energy Thar Mocvaes Life

3,?/7.

~
A
"
A
Mr. Syed Safeer Hussain, Ref No. KE/BPR/NEPRA/2019/592 K
Registrar, July 19,2019 4
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority, ™
NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East), For information & n.a. Please N
Sector G-5/1, o SA(Tariff) :é S
to: 2—% f)vl QCII\‘ <
Islamabad. Copy to: . - R
- DG (M&E) CC: Chairman ha
- MIF - M (Tariff B
™y
Subject: Quarterly variations for the quarters ended June 2017 and June 2018 (revised) under Multi- AR
Year Tariff 2017 - 2023 - 7:;;\,‘
-._”;i\ 1
Dear Sir, i:
\ N
This is with reference to the mechanism for monthly and guarterly variations provided in the Multi-Year :
Tariff Determination of K-Electric Limited (KE) dated July 5, 2018 (MYT), notified vide SRO No. 576 {1)/2019
dated May 22, 2019,
In this regard, KE had submitted its quarterly variations for the period July 2016 to March 2019 vide letter
dated May 27, 2019 (KE/BPR/NEPRA/2019/405) wherein KE had included provisional write off claims for
FY 2017 and 2018 and had mentioned that verification by Auditors, as required under criteria for write-
off claims in the MYT, is in progress and will be submitted In due course.
KE would like to submit that Auditors have completed their verification for write off claims of FY 2017 as
mentioned in the note 32.2 of the Audited Financial Statements of FY 2017 (enclosed). Accordingly,
revised quarterly variations for the quarter ended June 2017 including verified amount of write off claim
is attached. Further, quarterly variation for June 2018 is also revised due to the consequential impact.
Summary of revised quarterly variations in the Schedule of Tariff (SoT) is given below. g Y
3 z
I I i
N3
April to June, 2017 R L
N ¢
April to June, 2018 {0.243) {0.178) Nai =

<rase

Moreover, verification by Auditors in respect of write off claims for FY 2018 is in progress and will be
submitted to NEPRA upon completion.

Page 1 of 2

~ PTERENE SR A R e R A A L S E TR

LR S A S TS

#& KE House, 39-B, Sunset Boulevard, Phase-ll, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi
@ www.ke.compk &) 92-21-3263-7133, 92-21-3870-9132, UAN; 111-537-211



in view of the accumulated monthly and quarterly tariff variations, which are significantly impacting
working capital position of the Company, we would humbly request NEPRA for expeditious processing of
pending monthly and quarterly tariff variations,

Sincerely,

g

Ayaz Jaffar Ahmed
Director ~ Finance & Regulations

Enclosed: KE’s Annual Report FY 2017
Calculation sheet of quarterly variation - June 2017 and June 2018

Page 2 of 2

LSRR D L R

#& KE House, 39-B, Sunset Boulevard, Phase-ll, Defence Housing Authority, Karachi
& wwwke.compk ) 92-21-3263-7133, 92-21-3870-9132, UAN: 111-537-211



KELECTRIC LIMITED

QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT IN TARIFF DUE TO VARIATION IN FUEL AND POWER PURCHASE COST

INCLUDING O&M AND CAPACITY CHARGES

Quarter ended June 2017 (Revisad)

Requlved adlustment In Tarlft

Quarterly Revision to reset price levals Rs/kWh
Unrecovered Cost for current quarter Rs/kWh
Other tariff Adjustments - Refer "Taritf Varlation' sheet
Annuat CPlon Q&M with T&D loss adjustment Rs/kWh
T&D loss agjustment for Fuel cost Rs/kWh
T&D Joss adjustment for Power purchase cost Rs/kWh
T&D loss adjustment for Power purchase D&M & Capacity cost Rs/kWh
T&D loss adjustment of other components Rs/XWh
Additlonal write off Rs/kWh
Totat Rs/kWh 0121
Reversal of unrecovered cost Ui previous quarter Rs/kWh {o.010
Total Required adjustment in KE's Tariff Rs/kWh
Total Required adjustment in KE's Tariff Ps/kWh
lQuarterly Revision to reset price levels
Units Sent Qut GWh
T&D Losses allowed GWh
Units billed SWh
Cost of Fuel - KE Mili Rs
mar-l7 | Juni7 | Varation |
Weighted Average Fuel cost per unit billed Rs/kwh 3.925 4.631 G706y
Cost of Power Purchases RSV
- Fuel Cost Mill Rs 3,858.480
- O&M and Capacity Cost Ml Rs 2,160.252
- Total Cost of Power Purchases Mill Rs 6,018,742
Weighted Average Cost of Puwer Purchases {cost per unit billed) Mar-17 Jun-17
« Fuet Cost Rs/kWh 4,030 2.780 {1.2504
« O&M Cost and capacity cost Rs/kwh 1.818 1.556 (GAZBZ',!;
- Total Cost of Powsr Purchases Rs/kWh 5.848 4.336 {3.511)
QUARTERLY INCREASE/DECREASE IN COST PER UNIT BILLED
- Cost of Fusl - KE Rs/kWh 0.705 i
- Cost of Power Purchases - Total Rs/kwh {2,511
- Tatal Cost Variation Rsfkwh {0.805)

Note: Please note that the SoT attached with the MYT notification is based on updated terms and conditions including cnanges in definition of ifeline consumers and the assumption of conversion
wever, as the MYT has been notified on May 22, 2019,
these changes wilt be effective from the date of notification. Accordingly, KE would fike to request NEPRA to adjust the related impact while issuing determination of Quarterly SoTs.

of eligible consumers 1o "A3" ¢ategory along with enabling of Time of Use (Tol}

1 and Ct

ing for

s ettt



KELE: C LIMITE)

QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT IN TARIFF DUE TQ VARIATION IN FUEL AND POWER PURCHASE COST
INCLUDING Q&M AND CAPACITY CHARGES

Quarter ended June 2017 (Revised]

ADJUSTMENT IN TARIFF DUE TO UNRECOVERED COST Mar-17 Apr-17 May-17 I Jun-17 ] QTR
Reference
Units Sent Out Gwh a 1,482,834 1,680,225 1,754,667 4917709
T&D Losses allowed b 20.9% 20.9% 20.8%
Units billed GWh c=ax{l-b) 1,172,922 1,329.068 1,387.941 3,889.921
a. D&M and Capacity cost of Power purchases
O&M and Capatity cost of Power purchases MillRs [} 1,658.012 1,844.354 2,160.252
D&M and Capacity cost of power purchases {per unit billed) Rs/kWh e=dfc 1.818 1414 1.388 1.556
Increase or decrease in OBM and Capacity cost {over Reference) Rs/kwh f (0.404) (0.430) (0.262)
O&M and Capacity Cost of Power Purchases - Monthly varlations Amount Mill Rs g=fxe (474.418) (571.941) {363.093) {2,409.452)
b. Unrecovered Cost of FCA due to nua adjustment of T&D losses
i Monthly variation In Fuel Cost (FCA) - Per unit
Costof Fuel - KE Rs/kWh h D.178 0.543 0.558
Cost of Fuel - Power Purchases Rs/kWh | {0.433) (0.917) {0.9886)
Total Rs/kwh Jah+i {0.255) (0.374) {0.430}
Il Monthly variation in Fuel Cost (FCR) - Amount
Cost of Fuel - KE Mill Rs k=hxa 263.435 912.658 979.767 2,155.5¢2
Cost of Fuel - Power Purchases Ml Rs l=ixa (641.893) (1,540.449] {1,734.597) {3,916.235)
Total MIil Rg m=k+! {378.457) {627.751) [754.830} {1,761.523)
lii Unrecovered Cost of FCA due to non adjustment of T&D losses
Cost of Fuel « KE Mill Rs n=kxb 55.058 190,754 204.773
Cost of Fuel - Power Purchases Mill Rs o=lxb {134.156) (321,954} {362.531}
Total Mill Rs pEn+o {79.098} (131,200} {157,758}
mary of Unrecovered cast for the guarter
a. ORM and Capacity cost of Power purchases Mill _s
b. Unrecovered Cost of FCA due to non adjustment of T&D losses Mill Rs
©. Other Adjustments H
WWE/WPPF / Banus to IPPs - Note 1 Mill Rs 23.35% ¢
Capucity Charges true up CPPAG Miti Rs {252.6593}
Total Unrecovered cost for the guarter Mift Rs q 12,004.309)
Units to be sold In next quarter at allowed T&D losses GWh T 3,886,827
Unrecovered Cost pes unht for current quarter Rs/kWh s=q/r (0,32.35

Notes:

1 Tapal Energy Excess Energy Bonus Rs.25.369 milon,



Work Sheet- Power Purchase Cost Variation

{ DESCRIPTION [ mar7 | apr17 | maya un-17 |
Reference
1 O&MCOST
a KANUPP Mill Rs. 29.053 35,484 23.434 42.154
b TAPAL Ml Rs. 73.418 78.074 83,921 85.610
¢ GULAHMED Mil Rs. 46.407 47.137 53.972 52.135
d CPPA-G Mill Rs. 129,962 133.035 118.406 119,552
e ANOUD POWER Mill Rs. 8.202 8.202 8.419 8.323
fINTIND (Il MillRs. 9.831 9.063 10.286 9.535
g FFBL Mill Rs. - . 12.493 19.201
TOTAL Mill Rs. 296.874 310,955 310931 336,613
2 CAPACITY COST
a  KANUPP Mill Rs, - - - -
b TAPAL Ml Rs. 135.443 136215 142.291 142.281
¢ GUL AHMED Ml Rs, 131.355 131413 131.413 131413
d CPPAG Mill Rs. 1,294699  1,079.390  1,163.242  1,328.8%2
e ANOUD POWER Mill Rs, - . : :
£ INTIND (I Mill Rs. - - - .
g FFBL Mill Rs. - . 96.475 220,735
TOTAL Mill Rs. 1,561,497 1,347.007 1533421 1823.35
3 TOTAL O&M & CAPACITY COST
2 KANUPP Mill Rs. 29.053 35.484 23.434 42,154
b TAPAL Mill Rs. 208.861 214.289 226.212 227.50
¢ GULAHMED Mill Rs. 177.763 178.549 185.385 183.543
d CPPAG Mill Rs. 1,426661  1,212425  1,281608  1,448.445
e ANOUD POWER Milf Rs. 8.202 8.202 8.419 8.322
FOINTIND (L) Mill Rs. 9.831 9.063 10.286 9.939
g FEBL Mill Rs. - : 108.968 239,937
TOTAL Mill Rs. 1,858,371 1658.012  1,844.351  2.160.352




%ISE ] %157 KIST AOO'E KOG vopngsig

%1 %157 %IST *00T WS uofsssuesy]

%205 %000 %15°T 00T *20'S uopessuvn]

143 30 %CE 1 1O XaE paxi3

X 20 voﬂu.wo_vxﬂ 30 IO - 0PRE X hd oREa

%20's {6} 13 U SsRIOUY

66'507 STCT ARN - 1D Fouw

133344 LI0Z Aepg + 13 3

[£=)

9960 {oeL3-1)/igRia-1) sopR) Jwanasnipy 094

%060 asid ZE0Z Ad - PAGE 0L SnOARI

%08°5T 3L FUOT A3 - 1949 (PR, sy

RTOZ Ad 205 20030) WHYEIPE 5501 L1

{1v0°0}
&50°T 6501 {s1o0} wa't wLOY WHOGOD JIuNSNIPE 3189 3585
BILVT (4701 {ozo o) BEP'E st WROAWO3 UMY
oss0 0E6°0 {200} 18570 1550 uopep9Idag
{voe-al {wosch 000 tsoral {208°0} LTI} IRPO
Y0 wro orra (cooa} €179 f3224) 0gwp peg
Bupprom =
Tager el - SBIOdWIND JMI0
HO LM JUORIpEY

vI8T #90°0 ey {vzo'0) 1wt 1L morans
817 6500 ”r:m,m 1?2TT (ato0) 9860 Fi334 _ ~ F3339 VORNGIASK
170 0 oz {s00'C} 8860 €IL°0 ! | E12°0 BOSS{uIRIR L
34 1200 §190 o000} 9860 Yo | _ 4] voresauag)
] ] wae
s beed ezvel 196'8 . {50870} {soec) 6681 1010 THOR RN
SEST SEST {1zo0) 3860 L34 (297°0) (se10) 09 {6910} st 3500 Aleded pUe RO - #5ERand S2mod
T e (8£0°0) BT szt {es10) 86T {51970} 0387 3503 a0y - FseLRant Jamag
95y | 95y (vaoob Y i9ore 850°C 61270} 5880 cors UonesauaR UMD - 1503 30
aseqomd Jmod pur [ang

X+1=7 [Rakad | i | Uryei Bxp=y m. aoigwns=y 1 E) P El i q [ .

Y/ Bl (ST % Tumx e o ferd | wowei | Tuma i | uma/Edd G [ und ayAjuNe | umd/Exd Gt/ W
LT AR 2107 ARy 39z vt : 2307 unf LI0Z Wevg 9102 3G | sIg7 dos 2107 Ap
D pUR SI330LCPBL [— Yl SHSEOLOBL uBLisnipe 20308} JURLYETPE — Aaeunsmipx AisLenT: sonoy gmy uopsae
30} PRSTIPE PARL JILS 10} PRSTIRE [9A) J3H18L sso1 @Bl 350171 H N .
| ; i

{pasiAay} 1T0Z BuNf - UOHELIRA Jjtie] Jenuuy

PN SPPAI-A




K-Electric Limited
Calewlation of additional weite off component - June 2017 (revised)

Description | Amount |

Write off claim for FY 2017 - Note PKR million 6,195 a
Amount recovered in FY 2017

Write off component included in Tariff PKR / kWh 0.213 b
Units bliled FY 2017 (based on NEPRA allowed T&D) GWh 13,189 4
Amount Recovered in FY 2017 PKR million 2,808 d=bxc
Remnaining amount - FY 2017 (to be recovered in FY 2018) PKR million 3,386 eza-b
Units billed FY 2018 (based on NEPRA allowed T&D) Gwh 14,035 f
Additional write-off component PKR / kWh 0.241 g=e/f

Note: Conditions for write off claim as specified in clause 34{xv) of the MYT Decission dated July 5, 2018 including approval by the Board of Directors
and verification by the Auditors have been completed, as mentioned in note 32.2 of the Audited Financial Statements of FY 2017 {enclosed).



K ELECTRIC LUIMITED

QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT IN TARIFF DUE TO VARIATION IN FUEL AND POWER PURCHASE COST
INCLUDING Q&M AND CAPACITY CHARGES

Guarter ended juns 2018 {Revised)

Reguired adlustment in Tarlif
Quarterly Revision to reset price levels Rs/kWh
Unrecovered Cost for current quarter Rs/kWh

Other tariff Adjustments - Refer ‘Tariff Variation' sheet

Annual CPlon O&M with T&D loss adjustment Rs/kWh
T&D loss adjustmant for Fuel cost Rs/kWh
T&0 loss adjustment for Power purchase cost Rs/kWh
T&D loss adjustment for Power purchase O&M & Capaclty cost Rs/WWh
T&D loss adjustment of other components Rs/kWh
Revision of additional write of: Rs/kWh
Total Rs/kWh
Reversal of unrecovered cost of previous quarter Rs/kwh
Total Reguired adjustment In KE's Tariff Rs/kWh
Total Required sdjustment in XE's Tariff Ps/kWh

[unas ]

0.556
{0.235}

5035 |
.09
0.6

lQuar\erly Revision to reset price Jevels

Units Sent Out Gwh
T&D Losses allowed GWh
Units bifted GWh
Cost of Fuel - KE Mill Rs
Weighted Average Fuef cost per unht billed Rs/Kwh

Cost of Power Purchases

- Fuel Cost il Rs
- 0&M and Capacity Cost Mili Rs
- Total Cost ¢f Power Purchases Mili Rs

Welghted Average Cost of Power Purchases {cost per unit biiled)

- Fuel Cost Rs/kWh
- O&M Cost and capacity cost Rs/kwh
- Total Cost of Power Purchases Rs/kwh
QUARTERLY INCREASE/DECREASE IN COST PER UNIT BILLED

- Cost of Fuel - KE Rs/kWh
- Cost of Pawer Purchases - Total Rs/kwh
« Total Cost Variation Rs/kWh

1,478.343

10,374,373

Mar-18

4.790

Jun-18 | varlation !
7.017 2,227 4

funis
5.165.7
2,880,
B,046,

Mar-18

Jun-18 Varlation

4,486
2.529

3.494 (0.992;
1949 (0.520)

7,018

$.443 {15721

317
(1572

0,856

o

Nate: Please note that the SoT attached with the MYT notification is based on updated terms and conditions Including changes in definition of lifeline consumers and the assumption of conversicr
of eligible consuraers to "A3” category along with enabling of Time of Use {ToU) metering for Residential and Commerclal consumers etc. However, a5 the MYT has been notified on May 22, 2019,
these changes will be effective from the date of notification, Accordingly, KE would itke to request NEPRA to adjust the relsted impact while issuing determination of Quarterly SoTs.



KELECTRIC LIMITED

QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT IN YARIFF DUE TO VARIATION IN FUEL AND POWER PURCHASE COST
INCLUDING O&M AND CAPACITY CHARGES

Quarter ended June 2018 (Revised)

Notes:
1 Tapal Energy Excess Energy Bonus Rs. 26.6 miflion.

ADJUSTMENT IN TARIFE DUE TO UNRECOVERED COST Mar-18 | Apr-18 May18 | Jun-18 | QiR
Reference
Units Sent Qut GWh a 1,555.703 1,848,735 1.843.323
T&D Losses atlowed b 19.8% 19.8% 19.8%
Units bilted GWh c=ax{1-b} 1,247,673 1,4B2.68% 1,478.345 4,208,704
2. O&M and Capacity cost of Power purchases
O&M and Capacity cost of Power purchases Mill Rs d 2,667.618 3,277598 2,880.657
D&M and Capacity cost of power purchases {per unit biled) Refkwh g=djc 2.529 2.138 2211 1.94%
mcrease or decrease in D&M and Capacity cost {over Reference) Rs/xWh H {0.391} {0.318) {0.580}
Q&M and Capachty Cost of Power Purchases - Monthly varlations Amount Mifl Rs g=fxe {487,404} 1471707} (857.671) {1,818,73z}
b, Unrecovered Cost of FCA due to non adjustment of T&D losses
| Monthly varlation In Fugl Cost [FCA) - Per unit
Cost of Fuel - KE Rs/xWh h 0.661 1.546 1.786
Cost of Fuel - Power Purchases Rs/iWh i (0.290} {0.361) {0.795}
Total Rs/kWh Jehsi 0,371 1,185 0.991
il Monthiy variation in Fuel Cost {FCA) - Amount
Cost of Fuel - KE Mill Rs k=hxa 1,028.194 2,857.929 3,292.836 7,178.5%3
Cost of Fuel - Power Purchases Mili Rs f=ixa (450.388) {666.820) (1,465.884) (2,583.0000
Totai Mili Rs mek+] 577.806 2,191,209 1,826.982 4,595,867
Hi Unrecovered Cost of FCA due to non adjustment of T&D losses
Cost of Fuel - KE Mill Rs n=kxb 203,582 565.870 651.981
Cost of Fuel « Power Purchases Miil Rs o=ixb (89.177} (132.030) (290.245)
Total Miit Rs pEnto 114,408 433,840 361.736
Summary of Unrecovered cost for the duarter
a. D&M and Capacily cost of Power purchases Ml Rs
b. Unrecovered Cost of FCA duito non adjustment of T&D losses MiIil Rs 909.282 i
¢ Other Adjustments
WWE/WPPF / Bonus to IPPs - Note 1 Mill Rs
Total Unrecovered cost for the quarter Mili Rs [}
Units ta be sold In next quarter at allowed T&D losses GWh 4
Unrecovered Cost per unlt for current quarter Rs/kWh ssqfr



Waork Sheet- Power Purchase Cost Variation

DESCRIPTION l Mar-18 I Apr-18 I May-18 l Jun-18 %
Reference
1 O&MCOST
a KANUPP Mill Rs. 25.828 23.210 34.364 37.883%
b TAPAL Mill Rs. 78.472 83.372 95.701 74.07%
¢ GUL AHMED Mill Rs. 46.875 52,255 52.836 44.575
d CPPA-G Mifl Rs. 128,980 137.064 132.189 127,113
e  ANOUD POWER Mill Rs. 7.389 9,454 9.580 10.215%
£ INTIND (i) Mill Rs. 8.936 9,171 9,706 9.17%
g FFBL Mill Rs. 21.148 20.906 21,413 20.641
h SNPC Mill Rs. 48.540 42,408 47,731 44,417
TOTAL Mill Rs. 366,169 377.840 403,520 368.51:
2 CAPACITY COST
a  KANUPP Mill Rs. - - . -
b TAPAL Mill Rs. 146,404 137.353 147.020 149.840
¢ GUL AHMED Mill Rs. 135.540 137.445 137.445 137.445
d CPPA-G Mill Rs. 1,761,901 1,549.935 2,111,647 1,762.323
e ANOUD POWER Mill Rs, - - - -
fINTIND (HL) Mill Rs, - - - -
g FFBL Mill Rs. 241.354 236.844 242.595 233,845
h SNPC Mill Rs. 232,712 228.201 235.370 228,693
TOTAL Mill Rs. 2,517.912 2,289.77% 2,874.078 2,512,148
3 TOTAL O&M & CAPACITY COST
a  KANUPP Mill Rs. 25.828 23.210 34.364 37.838%
b TAPAL Mill Rs. 224.877 220,725 242.721 223.919
¢ GULAHMED Mill Rs. 182.415 189.700 190.280 182,420
d CPPAG Mill Rs. 1,890,881 1,686.999 2,243.836 1,889,437
e ANOUD POWER Mill Rs. 7.389 9,454 9.580 10.212
fOINTIND L) Mill Rs. 8.936 9.171 9,706 9.178
g FralL Mill Rs, 262.502 257.750 264.009 254.436
h SNPC Mill Rs. 281.253 270.610 283.101 273,110
TOTAL Mill Rs. 2,884.081 2,667,619 3,277.598 2,880.657




RES'L %9TT %97t H00'E 61 H HOBNGEIIQ]

®EB'T %9TT %ST'T %007 %6T't YOSSIASURI | |

ALY %00'Q %000 %000 xSTP uoRRsALRD)

14D 30 XOE paxy
X4 » v.“w.wouﬂmkﬁ ] 15> vopdinoreq)
%61y {56} 10 vt asPEDULY
EE9TZ LT07 Ao - 14D PudPYL

52T BYOT Aew - 14D 31D}

=]

m6'0 {mro-1 /10814 -1} 303085 USUASTIPY TR L

%08 6T o8Ld BIOZ Ad - 1943 QL SOIAdg

%ss gt 084D 60T Ad ~ (4AD] GBL IUBLIND

GTOF Ad A0 J0T08) WauREnfpe 3301 L

{ge0'0)
Svol 90T M?«odv \'w 1860 5507 50T WRLORUOT IIUNSNIDE 2185 F50F
o1p'T o't {8300} | L8860 82¥'T #IVT JusuOtuico WNIRg
£2SD £IS0 W?coé | 1860 DESD 0850 uonepadag
fooe0) ] M %000 1360 trorQ) {0} 2us000} 59430
BIEC nro ara jleoco} 360 o1z'g fivzo) $P0 [gap PRl
Buppom
soyms ammold - Ho mpm IRORBPY [Er———.
0 Fam uORIPPY kit
V8T I50°0 180T {ezon) (4531 (221 18303908
[Faa * #E60 %67 STt {5100} 19650 1971 N BT uopngumal
zzo M 2000 %EST stzo te000} 1860 el aze uoissiursuesl]
8640 . 306 HET Y 1Era 1900°0) 1850 L2 4] | A 9EVD uopesuan)
w30
66771 667°ZL {1970} o9r'TL 9559 0837 150 zez'0} we'e 0¥RNS
€76t £76'7 {szo°q 1850 (154 {oss 0} s909 080 L0 SEST 503 Aiprede> pus ppo - sepind @mod)
BEYE (1241 {syo0} 1860 YEY'E {t6670} £8L'0 %60 {6000} Wit 1503 130 - 3sepnand M0 )
263 269 (160°0} 1860 107 fiiad avR'Y sz 1) {ove o) 1557 venesBus8 umo - 1507 (314
aseysind samod pue 1ong
X+i=l [X1=3% ] Y+j=1 Bxj= 3 i oiewnsay 2 e 3 H q =
YN/ 83 UMY/ e * 4t/ yad UMY f uxd 01725 am/ Wd e / 9Nd MY/ 8 [ ¥xd YA/ Wxd §MY /¥
8107 Aint 102 A I0Z WY 70T Ju BTI0Z Y2 2302 3% £102 d2s L10Z APt
€0 P sessoyQpLsojpaisnipe |l weansfpe | Joiey susunsnpe vondpored
59550} (21 40) pRI{pE | DOREXIPUL 34T X4 QUBHOHLOD jH s auausmipe Aauenty URORMO S )
R0 ey susuodiue jjes SSO[UPA $501 %4
i

{pasIAay) 8TOZ BUNT - UOHELIEA IS [RBEBY

PR B R




K-tlectric Limited
Calculation of additional write off component - June 2018 {Revised)

Description I Amount |

Write off claim for FY 2018 {Provisional) - Note PKR mitlion 4,545 E
Amount recoveraed In FY 2018 X

Write off component included In Tariff PKR/ kWh 0.210 b
Units billed FY 2018 (based on NEPRA allowed T&D) GWh 14,035 c
Amount Recovered in FY 2018 PKR million 2,948 d=bxc¢
Remaining amount - FY 2018 {to be recovered in FY 2018) PKR million 1,596 eza-b
Units billed FY 2019 (based on NEPRA allowed T&D)} GWh 14,438 f
Additional write off component PKR / kWh 0.111 g=e/f

Note: Represents provisional amount of Write offs for FY 2018, Verification by Auditors, as required under criteria for write off claim under the MYT, is
in progress and will be submitted to NEPRA upon completion,




31.1

31.2

31.3

31.4

32.

321

32.2

The above includes net cycle day impact amounting to Rs. 1,508 million (2016: Negative Rs. 230 million).

This represents monthly fuel surcharge adjustment as per mechanism provided in MYT decision . The said amount has
been / will be charged to the consumers subsequently as per notification by Ministry of Energy (Power).

This inc!udes Rs. 2,809 million (2016: Rs. 2,423 million) in respect of supply of energy through street lights.

The above sales are net of sales tax of Rs. 33,477 million (2016: Rs. 31,061 million) on account of sale of energy.

{Restated)
2017 2016
- Nole Rupees in ‘000
TARIFF ADJUSTMENT Note (Rup )
Tariff adjustment 32.1and 32.2 15,285,893 22,089,527

This represents tariff differential subsidy claim for variation in fuel prices, cost of power purchases, operation and

maintenance cost, and adjustments required as per NEPRA's MYT decision and those resulting in adjustment of tariff
due from Government.

Includes Rs 6,195 million (comprising of 79,620 customers) recognized during the year against actual write-off of bad
debts, as allowed by NEPRA under the MYT decision for the period from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2023, through the
decision dated July 5, 2018. The write-off amount has been claimed by the Company on May 27, 2019 on a provisional
basis as part of quarterly tariff adjustment for the fourth quarter ended June 30, 2017 aggregating to Rs. 7,104 million.

As required under the aforementioned NEPRA decision of July 5, 2018, for the purpose of claim of tariff adjustment in
respect of actual write-off of bad debts, the Company ensured the following mandatory procedurss:

- The defaulter connection against which the bad debts have been written off were disconnected prior to June 30,
2017 and the customers were inactive in the Company’s system i.e. SAP up to June 30, 2017.

- The aforementioned amount of write-off of bad debts has been approved by the Company’s Board of Directors,

certifying that the Company has made all best possible efforts to recover the amount being written-off in accordance
with the “Policy and Procedures for Write-off of Bad Debis”.

- Theactualwrite-off of bad debts has been determined in accordance with the terms of write-off detailed in the “Policy
and Procedures for Write-off of Bad Debts”, as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

Further, the statutory auditors of the Company verified that the write-off of bad debts amount is not-recoverable
notwithstanding the efforts of the Company.

in case any amount written-off, as included in the aforementioned claim, is subsequently recovered from the customer,

the recovered amount shall be adjusted in next year's tariff, as required under the aforementioned NEPRA decision of
July 5, 2018,

In respect of all the defaulter connections, against which the aforementioned write-off amount has been claimed by the
Company as tariff adjustment for the year ended June 30, 2017, the Company in addition to the defaulter customer
identification and traceability procedures mentioned in the “Policy and Procedures for Write-off of Bad Debts’ has
carried out physical surveys for establishing the fact that the defaulter connection is physically disconnected and the
defaulter customer who utilised the electricity is untraceable or recovery in the present circumstances is not possible.

There are number of locations / premises which were removed as a result of anti-encroachment drives by the government
authorities, whereas, in a number of other cases the premises to which electricity was supplied is no more traceable
due to change in either the mapping of the area (including unleased area), demolition of the original premises,
structural changes (including division of single premises into many) to the original premises and discontinuation /
demolition of single bulk PMT connection. Inall of these cases due to the specific situation the connectionand/or premises
are no more traceable. In addition, there are certain defaulter customers; who were not able to pay off their outstanding
dues, in various forms including outstanding amounts on hock connection at the time of transfer of defaulter customers
to metered connections and other settlements. Accordingly, the same has been claimed as part of write-off for the year

ended June 30, 2017 and corresponding amount has been claimed in the tariff adjustment after verifying underlying
facts. '

' KE Annual Report 2017|112



